GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PBW-AB (6)-1/2018

Dated, Shimla-2 |-|-2018.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer/posting of Sh. Kishore Kumar Sharma, Executive Engineer (Design) HPPWD 1st Circle, Mandi, Distt. Mandi to HPPWD Division, Gohar, Distt. Mandi against vacancy without TTA/JT with immediate effect, in public interest.

The above officer is directed to join his new assignment and submit report of charge assumption to this Department immediately.

By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi Addl. Chief Secretary(PW) Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Dated: 1- 1- 2018.

Endst. No. as above.

Copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3
- 2. The Engineer-in Chief, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Shimla-2
- 3. Controller (Printing & Stationery) HP, Shimla-5
- 4. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD
- 5. The Superintendent Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD, Mandi
- 6. The Nodel Officer, IT o/o ENC, HPPWD, Shimla-2
- 7. The officer concerned for compliance.
- 8. Personal/Guard file.

(Harikesh Meena) Special Secretary(PW) to the Govt. of HP Ph. No. 2627810

GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PBW-AB (6)-1/2018

Dated, Shimla-2 |-|-2018.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer/posting of Sh. Kishore Kumar Sharma, Executive Engineer (Design) HPPWD 1st Circle, Mandi, Distt. Mandi to HPPWD Division, Gohar, Distt. Mandi against vacancy without TTA/JT with immediate effect, in public interest.

The above officer is directed to join his new assignment and submit report of charge assumption to this Department immediately.

By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi Addl. Chief Secretary(PW) Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Dated: <u>1-</u> 1- 2018.

Endst. No. as above.

Copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3
- 2. The Engineer-in Chief, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Shimla-2
- 3. Controller (Printing & Stationery) HP, Shimla-5
- 4. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD
- 5. The Superintendent Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD, Mandi
- 6. The Nodel Officer, IT o/o ENC, HPPWD, Shimla-2
- 7. The officer concerned for compliance.
- 8. Personal/Guard file.

(Harikesh Meena) Special Secretary(PW) to the Govt. of HP Ph. No. 2627810

GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PBW-AB (6)-1/2018

Dated, Shimla-2 |-|-2018.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer/posting of Sh. Kishore Kumar Sharma, Executive Engineer (Design) HPPWD 1st Circle, Mandi, Distt. Mandi to HPPWD Division, Gohar, Distt. Mandi against vacancy without TTA/JT with immediate effect, in public interest.

The above officer is directed to join his new assignment and submit report of charge assumption to this Department immediately.

By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi Addl. Chief Secretary(PW) Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Dated: 1- 2018.

Endst. No. as above.

Copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3
- 2. The Engineer-in Chief, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Shimla-2
- 3. Controller (Printing & Stationery) HP, Shimla-5
- 4. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD
- 5. The Superintendent Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD, Mandi
- 6. The Nodel Officer, IT o/o ENC, HPPWD, Shimla-2
- 7. The officer concerned for compliance.
- 8. Personal/Guard file.

(Harikesh Meena) Special Secretary(PW) to the Govt. of HP Ph. No. 2627810